During the year, the Company completed its expansion at its Kharagpur plant, thereby installing a new Powder Coating 

Facility within the existing plant. 

SHARE CAPITAL

The Company has not issued and allotted any shares during the financial year ended 31st March, 2019. As on 31st March, 

2019, the Authorised share capital of your Company stood at Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Only), comprising of 

12,00,00,000 (Twelve Crores) number of Equity shares of Rs.1/- each fully paid up. However  the issued, subscribed and paid 

up share capital of your Company stood at Rs. 8,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores Only) comprising of 8,00,00,000 (Eight 

Crores) number of Equity shares of Rs.1/- each fully paid up.